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EEI Metering Committee

Chair - Young Nguyen

Pacific Gas & Electric

(415) 973-1686 dmn5@pge.com

1st V Chair —Basil Dedman

Southern California Edison

(714) 895-0613 basil.dedman@sce.com
2nd V Chair - Vacant

Past Chair — Jim DeMars
Florida Power & Light Co
(561) 845-4838  jim.demars@fpl.com

Metering Systems Working Group

Chair - James Thurber
Baltimore Gas & Electric Co

(410) 470-8859 james.a.thurber@bge.com
V Chair — Arlin Rummel

Sensus Metering Systems

(724) 425-7957  arlin.rummel@sensus.com

Strategic Metering Issues Working Group

Chair - David Ellis

Public Service Electric & Gas Company
(973) 583-1818  david.ellis@pseg.com
V Chair - Clifford Rau

Duke Energy

(727) 638-4473  clifford.rau@duke-energy.com

Customer Interface Technologies Working Group

Chair - Gregory Sheran
Southern California Edison Co

(714) 895-0435 gregory.sheran@sce.com
V Chair - Alex Yan

Pacific Gas & Electric Company

(415) 973-3389 apyi@pge.com

AEIC Meter & Service Committee

Workforce Planning Issue Team

Leader — Ken Dimpfl

American Electric Power

(614) 716-5868
kkimpfl@aep.com

Chair = Ken Dimpfl

American Electric Power

(614) 716-5868 kkdimpfl@aep.com

Vice Chair - Mark Leach

Georgia Power Company

(478) 342-5515  maleach@southernco.com

Advanced Meter Technology Issue Team

Leader — Derl Rhoades
Alabama Power
(205) 257-4296 DWRhoade@southernco.com

Measurement Technologies Working Group

Chair = Daniel Falcone

Pepco Holdings Inc

(302) 468-0054  Daniel.falcone@pepcoholdings.com
V Chair - Vacant

Best Business Practices Issue Team

Leader — Jim DeMars
Florida Power & Light Co
(561) 845-4838 jim.demars@fpl.com

Meter Business Operations Working Group

Chair - Robert Ardren

Minnesota Power Company

(218) 355-2420 rardren@mnpower.com
V Chair - Vacant

Safe Work Practices Issue Team

Leader —~ Juan Huerta
San Diego Gas & Electric
(619) 571-6879 jhuerta@semprautilities.com

Meter & Service Round Table

Chair = Mark Leach

Georgia Power Company

(478) 342-5515 maleach@southernco.com
V Chair - Vacant

EEI Staff
Judy Mastin
(202) 508-5402 jmastin@eei.org

Tawanna Franklin
(202) 508-5195 tfranklin@eei.org

Edizon Electric
NSTITUTE

Terry Waters

(205) 257-2530 aeicdir@bellsouth.net

AEIC STAFF

Len Holland

(205) 257-2373 mgraeic@belisouth.net




